

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
13

No(s). 34219/20

MURLIDHAR AGGARWAL (D) THR.HIS LR.  
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP KAKAN & ORS.  
s)

Respondent(

(with office report)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Varma,Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Patnaik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the respondent Nos. 3 and 4.  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file the  
counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rule  
s. 1d.  
Counsel has stated that his name has not been generated in  
the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.  
List again on 27.8.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover

(M K HANJURA

)

Registrar

Date: 2015.05.11

12:45:34 CEST

Reason: