

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34219/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2013
in WA No. 8508/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MURLIDHAR AGGARWAL (D) THR.HIS LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP KAKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.
(mentioned by) Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post at its turn, after the pleadings are complete.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER(Matter is shown for listing on Monday, the 25th April, 2016)