

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 34219 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MURLIDHAR AGGARWAL (D) THR. HIS LR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MEHENDRA PRATAP KAKAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay Condoned.
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.”

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Mr. R. M. Patnaik, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Copies have been included in the Paper Books.

It is further submitted that service of show cause notice is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance till date.

It is submitted that Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Advocate has on 06.04.2016 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the petitioner and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Post at its turn, after the pleadings are complete.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Advocate
Mr. R. M. Patnaik, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR