

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34219/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2013 in WA No. 8508/1999 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MURLIDHAR AGGARWAL (D) THR.HIS LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP KAKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anand Varma,Adv.

Mr.Kaustubh Prakash, Adv, .

Ms. Subhangani Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anchal Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv,

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER