

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 4275/2017

MURLIDHAR AGGARWAL (D) THR.HIS LR. ATUL KUMAR AGGARWAL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP KAKAN (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.4 has been deleted from the array of parties in terms of the Order dated 25.02.2016 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

Despite due service on respondent nos.1(2) and 3, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

Four weeks time, is granted to the appellant, to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.1(1).

List again on 04.05.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar