

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 75920/2023,88661/2023,88664/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s).  
4275/2017

MURLIDHAR AGGARWAL (D) THR.HIS LR. ATUL KUMAR AGGARWAL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP KAKAN (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

( IA No. 88664/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 75920/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 88661/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR  
Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. None is present on behalf of the appellant.
2. In the interests of justice, list after three weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master (NSH)