

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 4275/2017MURLIDHAR AGGARWAL (D) THR.HIS
LR. ATUL KUMAR AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP KAKAN (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 88664/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 75920/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 88661/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that respondent no.1.2, is already represented by Mr. Ayush Gupta, learned Advocate.
2. In so far as respondent no.3 is concerned, learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that he has never been represented before this Court. Hence, an appropriate application will be filed on his behalf for striking off his name from the array of parties. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time from today to do the needful.
3. List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)