

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4275/2017

MURLIDHAR AGGARWAL (D)  
THROUGH HIS LR. ATUL KUMAR AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP KAKAN (DEAD)  
THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 113171/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 06-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Shivali Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR  
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR